Doc. No. DOC1018957-1
PRODUCT NAME
Standby Regulator
MODEL / Series / Product Number
AR20S-(F,N)02E-Y(Z)-15V(E)
AR30S-(F,N)03E-Y(Z)-15V(E)
AR40S-(F,N)04E-Y(Z)-15V(E)
AR50S-(F,N)10E-Y(Z)-15V(E)

0.20 to 0.40 MPa
  - 10 -
4. How to Order
AR - -Y 15V
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺
30 S - F 03 E
20 30 40 50
Nil Ｒc ● ● ● ●
Ｎ ＮＰＴ ● ● ● ●
Ｆ Ｇ ● ● ● ●
＋
０２ １／４ ● － － －
０３ ３／８ － ● － －
０４ １／２ － － ● －
１０ １ － － － ●
＋
Ｅ Square embedded type pressure gauge (with limit indicator) ● ● ● ●
＋
Ｙ Upward ● ● ● ●
＋
Nil Unit on product label: MPa, Pressure gauge in SI units: MPa ● ● ● ●
Unit on product label: MPa
Unit on Pressure gauge: MPa/psi dual scale
＋
＋
5 DC24V ● ● ● ●
＋
V M12 Connector ● ● ● ●
＋
Nil With light/surge voltage suppressor ● ● ● ●
＋
Nil Non-locking push type ● ● ● ●
E Push-turn locking type ● ● ● ●
● ●
Coil rated voltage
Electrical entry
Light/surge voltage suppressor
❺ Manual override
  Ｚ ● ● ● ●
Pilot valve mounting position
and wiring direction 1 Mounting position︓Opposite of knob
Wiring direction︓Back side ● ●
❸ Port size
(Only IN port)
Pressure gauge
Knob
❹ Unit indication
Symbol Description
➊
Body size
❷ Thread type
  - 11 -
5. Structural Drawing and Replacement Parts
Construction/ Common replacement parts
Replacement parts
AR20S AR30S AR40S AR50S
－
Z: Both in MPa and psi
(2) Pressure gauge cover assembly －
(3) Valve assembly AR24KP-660AS AR34KP-660AS AR44KP-660AS AR54P-660AS